orm PTO-1595	^ + R		(B. (B)(B. B)()	; ET	U.S	Patent and Trad	
'	2/27/04						
To the h	Honorable Commissioner of Pater	1029189	966	.ched o	riginal docume	nts or copy t	hereof.
. Nan	ne of Conveying Party(ies):	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Aki	ihiko ANDO		<u> </u>		ectronics Corporation		2
Additional □ Yes	name(s) of conveying party(ies) a ☑ No	ttached?	Address	Nakahara	nonumabe -ku, Kawasa a 211-8668, J		113010 U.S.F
	Nature of Conveyance:		Additional r □ Yes	name(s) and add	iress(es) attach	ned?	
4. App	olication number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):					
T 1. 1	ument is being filed with a new			of the applica	tion is: Dece r	mber 15. 20	004
i nis doct	illent is being med with a new	application, the exec	cution date	or the applica	11017 13. <u>DCCC1</u>		
A.	Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No ers attached?	(s).	No	
A. 5, Nan	Patent Application No(s).	Addition correspondence	B. onal numb 6. Tota	Patent No ers attached?	(s). ☐ Yes ⊠	No	
A. 5. Nan	Patent Application No(s).	Addition Add	B. onal numb 6. Tota invo	Patent No ers attached?	(s). ☐ Yes ⊠ oplications an	No d patents	
A. 5. Nan cone Cus	Patent Application No(s). The and address of party to whom common document should be mailed.	Addition Add	B. onal numb 6. Tota invo	Patent No ers attached? If number of applying the second s	(s). ☐ Yes ⊠ oplications an	No d patents	
A. Nan cone Cus	Patent Application No(s). ne and address of party to whom ocerning document should be mailed stomer No.: 00466	Addition Add	B. onal numb 6. Tota invo 7. Tota	Patent No ers attached? al number of a lived: 1	Yes 🖾	No d patents \$ <u>40.00</u>	
A. Nan cone Cus YO Sec	Patent Application No(s). ne and address of party to whom ocerning document should be maile stomer No.: 00466 UNG & THOMPSON	Addition correspondence ed:	B. onal numb 6. Tota invo 7. Tota	Patent No ers attached? al number of a ived: 1 al fee (37 CFR Enclosed	(s). ☐ Yes ☑ pplications and 3.41)	No d patents \$ <u>40.00</u>	
5. Nan cond Cus YO: Sec 745 Arli	Patent Application No(s). ne and address of party to whom of cerning document should be mailed stomer No.: 00466 UNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street ington, VA 22202 one: 703-521-2297	Addition correspondence ed:	B. onal numb 6. Tota invo 7. Tota □ 8. Dep (Atta	Patent No ers attached? al number of a lived: 1 al fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	Yes pplications and 3.41)	No d patents \$40.00 o deposit a	ccount
A. Nan cone Cus YO: Sec 745 Arli	Patent Application No(s). ne and address of party to whom of cerning document should be mailed stomer No.: 00466 UNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street sington, VA 22202	Addition correspondence ed:	B. onal numb 6. Tota invo 7. Tota □ 8. Dep (Atta depo	Patent No ers attached? al number of ap lived: 1 al fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to osit Account N ach duplicate (osit account)	Yes pplications and 3.41)	No d patents \$40.00 o deposit a	ccount
A. Nan cone Cus YO Sec 745 Arli Pho Fax	Patent Application No(s). ne and address of party to whom ocerning document should be maile stomer No.: 00466 UNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street ington, VA 22202 one: 703-521-2297 c: 703-685-0573	Addition correspondence ed:	B. onal numb 6. Tota invo 7. Tota □ 8. Dep (Atta depo	Patent No ers attached? al number of ap lived: 1 al fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to osit Account N ach duplicate (osit account)	Yes pplications and 3.41)	No d patents \$40.00 o deposit a	ccount
A. 5. Nan cond Cus YO: Sec 745 Arli Pho Fax	Patent Application No(s). ne and address of party to whom of cerning document should be mailed stomer No.: 00466 UNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street ington, VA 22202 one: 703-521-2297	Addition correspondence and: DO NOT USE To belief, the foregoing to the correspondence and	B. onal numb 6. Tota invo 7. Tota 8. Dep (Atta dep	Patent No ers attached? al number of apived: 1 al fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to osit Account N ach duplicate osit account) CE	yes poplications and 3.41)	No d patents\$40.00 o deposit a	ccount g by
A. Nan cone Cus YO Sec 745 Arli Pho Fax	Patent Application No(s). The and address of party to whom a cerning document should be mailed stomer No.: 00466 UNG & THOMPSON cond Floor South 23 rd Street ington, VA 22202 one: 703-521-2297 c: 703-685-0573 Itement and signature. the best of my knowledge and	DO NOT USE To belief, the foregoing ment.	B. onal numb 6. Tota invo 7. Tota 8. Dep (Atta depri	Patent No ers attached? I number of apived: 1 al fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to osit Account N ach duplicate osit account) CE In is true and of	Yes pplications and 3.41)	No d patents\$40.00 o deposit a	g by
A. 5. Nam cone Cus YO! Sec 745 Arli Pho Fax 9. Sta To: is a Ber	Patent Application No(s). The and address of party to whom of cerning document should be mailed stomer No.: 00466 UNG & THOMPSON cond Floor South 23 rd Street ington, VA 22202 The result of the condition of the best of my knowledge and a true copy of the original document of the party of the original document of the copy of the original document of the party of the part	Addition correspondence and: DO NOT USE To belief, the foregoing to the correspondence and	B. onal numb 6. Tota invo 7. Tota 8. Dep (Atta depri	Patent No ers attached? I number of apived: 1 al fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to osit Account N ach duplicate osit account) CE In is true and of	Yes pplications and 3.41)	No d patents\$40.00 o deposit a age if paying	g by

Y&T September 29, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
_Akihiko AN	DO
of Kanagaw	ya, Japan
hereafter referred to as "anni	icant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	FOR INSPECTING MASK
PIETHOP	FOR INSPECTING MASK
for which an applicati	on for a United States patent was executed currently herewith,
WHEREAS, NEC E	lectronics Corporation, whose address is, 1753 Shimonumabe,
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Ka	anagawa 211-8668, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is
desirous of acquiring the ent	ire right, title and interest in and to the same,
NOW, THEREFORE	, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is acknowledged,	and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(es) hereby sell,	assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said invention in the Uni	ited States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which may be grant	ed therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and behoof of its le	gal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be granted, as fully an-	d entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment and sale not bee	en made.
Applicant(s) hereby	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue said Ur	ited States patents to said assignee(s).
Date <u>December 15, 2004</u> ,	(signature) Akihiko ANDO
Date	(0.9, 1
	(signature)
Date,	(signature)
WITNESS(ES)	stetishi Clkeni
Date Documber 15, 2004	(Afriko-Chieto
	(signature)
Date <u>Pecember 15, 2004</u> ,	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 016136 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 12/27/2004